
AMHS ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT 2020-2021 

Athletic Director – Chris Carr – ccarr@auburn.wednet.edu 

Athletics Admin Assistant – Tiffeny Beyer – tbeyer@auburn.wednet.edu 

FALL SEASON HEAD COACH E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Cheer Shana Biggs sbiggs@auburn.wednet.edu  

Cross Country – Boys  Tim Meines mcatmeines@hotmail.com 

Cross Country – Girls Stephanie Austin saustin@auburn.wednet.edu  

Football Jared Gervais jgervais@auburn.wednet.edu 

Golf – Boys  Steve Calhoun scalhoun@auburn.wednet.edu 

Golf – Girls  Glen Walker gwalker@auburn.wednet.edu  

Soccer - Girls Jessica Burgens coachburgans@gmail.com  

Swim and Dive – Girls  Corey Smith csmith@auburn.wednet.edu  

Tennis – Boys  Dustin Hedger dhedger@auburn.wednet.edu 

Volleyball Nicholette McGraw nmcgraw@auburn.wednet.edu  

Water Polo – Boys  Stephen Creed creedstephen6@gmail.com  
 

WINTER SEASON HEAD COACH E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Basketball – Boys  Kendall White krwhite@auburn.wednet.edu  

Basketball – Girls  Carey Rockey crockey@auburn.wednet.edu  

Cheer Shana Biggs sbiggs@auburn.wednet.edu  

Dance Aryion Hawkins ahawkins@auburn.wednet.edu  

Gymnastics TBD   

Swim and Dive – Boys Corey Smith csmith@auburn.wednet.edu  

Boys Wrestling Jay McGuffin jmcguffin@auburn.wednet.edu  

Girls Wrestling TBD  
 

SPRING SEASON HEAD COACH E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Baseball Glen Walker gwalker@auburn.wednet.edu 

Fastpitch Kristin Herren krherren@auburn.wednet.edu  

Soccer – Boys Joey West jwest@auburn.wednet.edu  

Tennis – Girls Kay Lorrain klorrain@auburn.wednet.edu 

Track and Field Joel MacDougall jmacdougall@auburn.wednet.edu 

Water Polo – Girls Jenni Pritchard jenni_pritch@hotmail.com 

AMHS Main Office  253 804-4539            ASD Pool 253 939-8825 
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